

Office of Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 18, 2023

Contact: Info@gervonnicares.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Gervonni Cares, Inc Secures 5-Year Contract with City of Phoenix to Provide Financial Literacy Classes

Phoenix, AZ — February 2023 — Gervonni Cares, Inc. is thrilled to announce its successful bid and subsequent award of a 5-year contract with the City of Phoenix to deliver comprehensive financial literacy classes. This significant milestone solidifies Gervonni Cares' commitment to empowering individuals of all ages and backgrounds with essential financial skills and knowledge.

Under the terms of the contract, Gervonni Cares, Inc. will extend its expertise in financial education to two key programs operated by the City of Phoenix: The Birth to Five program and the Workforce Development Program. Through tailored curriculum and engaging workshops, Gervonni Cares will equip participants in both programs with the tools and knowledge necessary to navigate personal finances effectively.

"We are honored to have been selected by the City of Phoenix to provide financial literacy classes to the Birth to Five program and Workforce development program," said Paula Taylor, Treasurer at Gervonni Cares, Inc. "This contract represents an exciting opportunity for us to make a meaningful impact in our community by fostering financial empowerment and resilience during this time."

Gervonni Cares, Inc. is committed to delivering high-quality, accessible financial education that meets the unique needs of each program's participants. By offering engaging and interactive learning experiences, Gervonni Cares aims to instill a strong foundation of financial literacy that will serve individuals throughout their lives.

"Financial literacy is a critical life skill that empowers individuals to achieve their goals and build brighter futures," added [Spokesperson's Name]. "With the support of the City of Phoenix, we look forward to expanding our reach and making a positive difference in the lives of those we serve."



Gervonni Cares invites members of the press and community leaders to join in celebrating this significant achievement and the opportunity it presents to enhance financial literacy within the City of Phoenix.

**About Gervonni Cares, Inc:

At Gervonni Cares we strive to break the cycle of poverty by providing tangible resources and education that enable individuals to make informed financial decisions and improve their overall well-being.